ACCEPTING THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AND THE THANSFER AGREEMENT ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF CLEVELAND, THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND THE DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVES OF THE CUYAHOGA COUNTY MAYORS AND MANAGERS ASSOCIATION, EXTENDING SERVICE IMPROVEMENTS AND REDUCTIONS IN FARE COUNTY-WIDE AND PROVIDING FOR DISCUSSIONS WITH THE VARIOUS MINICIPALITIES TO IMPLEMENT MAXIMUM COORDINATION OF TRANSIT IMPROVEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE COUNTY.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the Authority haraby accepts the Memorandum of Understanding and the Transfer Agraement adopted by Claveland City Council. May 12, 1975, the Cuyahoga County Commissioners, May 19, 1975 and approved by the designated representatives of the Cuyahoga County Mayors and Managers Association, the Cleveland Transit System Board and the Mayor : of the City of Clevelend.

Section 2. That the fare structure provisions of the Memorandum of Understanding including the (25g) twenty-five cent fere for three years , no charge for transfers, and no zone fares and other provisions such as free fares for senior citizens will apply on a county-wide basis.

Section 3. That the significant level of service improvements of the Memorandum of Understanding will apply on a county-wide basis.

Section 4. That the Authority will undertake immediate discussions with the verious municipalities with the essistance of the Mayors and ManagarásAssociation and other interested paries for the express purpose of providing maximum coordination of transit service and improvements throughout Cuyahoga County.

Section 5. That this resolution shell become effective immediately.

Adopteds Mage 22 1975

Secretery-Treesurer